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Composition of the Board of 
The Global Fund to Fight AIDS, Tuberculosis and Malaria 

 
LIST OF BOARD MEMBERS 

 
Voting Members 
 
 
Canada (Germany, Switzerland) 
 
Dr. Ernest Loevinsohn 
Director General      Tel:  +1 819 997 9492 
Program Against Hunger, Malnutrition and Disease Fax:  +1 819 953 5348 
Canadian International Development Agency  Email:  ernest_loevinsohn@acdi-cida.gc.ca 
200 Promenade du Portage 
Gatineau, Quebec 
Canada K1A OG4 
 
 
Communities (NGOs Representative of the Communities Living with the Diseases) 
 
Dr. Francoise Ndayishimiye 
National AIDS Council     Tel: +257 24 5297 
Executive Secretariat (SEP/CNLS)   Fax: +257 24 5301 
P.O. Box 816      Cell: +257 82 0918 
Bujumbura      E-mail: fndayishimiye@cnlsburundi.org  
Burundi        francnd@yahoo.co.uk 
 
 
Developed Country NGO 
 
Mr. Peter van Rooijen 
International Cibi     Tel: +11 31 20 626 2669 
Keizersgfacht 390-392     Fax:  +11 31 20 627 5221 
1016 GB Amsterdam      E-mail: pvanrooijen@aidsfonds.nl 
P.O. Box 14844 
1001 LH Amsterdam 
The Netherlands 
 
 
Developing Country NGO 
 
Ms. Elisabeth Mataka 
Executive Director      Tel: +260 1 256 789 / 791 / 792 
Zambia National AIDS Network – ZNAN   Fax: +260 1 256 790 
Plot 7450, Katopia Road Rhodes Park    E-mail: znan@zamnet.zm 
Box 32401       liznmataka@yahoo.com 
Lusaka 
Zambia 

mailto:bryan_luck@acdi-cida.gc.ca
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Eastern Europe (Russia) 
 
Mr. Alexander Konuzin 
Director       Tel: +7495 244 4211 
Department of International Organizations   Fax: +7495 244 2401 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs     E-mail: dmo@mid.ru 
32/34 Smolenskaya-Sennaya Sq. 
119200 Moscow  
Russian Federation 
 
 
Eastern Mediterranean Region (Djibouti) 
 
H.E. Mr. Abdallah Abdillahi Miguil 
Minister of Health     Tel: +253 35 1931/+350 84 345 8244 
Minstry of Health     Fax: +253 35 6300 
B.P 296      E-mail: omaryabeh@yahoo.fr 
Djibouti 
Djibouti 
 
 
Eastern and Southern Africa (Botswana) 
 
Prof. Sheila Dinotshe Tlou 
Minister of Health     Tel: +267 395 1910 
Ministry of Health     Fax: +267 391 3033 
Private Bag 0038     E-mail: stlou@gov.bw 
Gaborone 
Botswana 
 
 
European Commission (Belgium, Finland, Portugal) – Vice-Chair of the Board 
 
Dr. Lieve Fransen 
Head of Unit      Tel:  +32 2 296 3698 
Human and Social Development   Fax:  +32 2 296 3697 
Directorate General for Development   Cell: +32 49 898 0203 
European Commission     E-mail:  lieve.fransen@ec.europa.eu  
Rue de Genève 12 
1140 Brussels 
Belgium 
 
 
France (Spain) 
 
Mr. Serge Tomasi  
Conseiller financier pour l’Afrique   Tel: +33 1 44 87 7209 
Direction du Trésor     Cell: +33 6 74 64 6624 
Ministry of Finance     E-mail: serge.tomasi@dgtpe.fr 
20 rue Monsieur 
75007 Paris 
France 
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Italy 
 
Ms. Lucia Fiori 
First Counsellor      Tel: +41 22 91 80 81 
Permanent Mission of Italy to the UN Office   Fax: +41 22 73 46 702 
and other International Organisations   Cell: +41 79 666 92 81 
Chemin de l’Impératrice 10    E-mail: lucia.fiori@esteri.it 
CH – 1292 Chambesy 
Switzerland  
 
 
Japan 
 
Mr. Masaru Tsuji 
Deputy Director General    Tel: +81 3 5501 8232 
Global Issues Department    Fax: +81 3 5501 8234 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs    E-mail: masaru.tsuji@mofa.go.jp 
Japan  
 
 
Latin America and Caribbean (Barbados) – Chair of the Board 
 
Dr. Carol Jacobs 
Chairman National HIV/AIDS Commission   Tel:  +246 421 8533 / 8605 
Prime Minister’s Office     Fax:  +246 421 8499 
Bldg. #2 Manor Lodge     Email:  cjacobs@hiv-aids.gov.bb 
Warrens, St. Michael  
Barbados 
 
 
Point Seven (Denmark - Ireland, Luxemburg, Netherlands, Norway, Sweden) 
 
Mr. Carsten Staur 
State Secretary, Ambassador    Tel: +45 33 92 0619 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs    Fax: +45 33 92 0407 
Asiatisk Plads 2      E-mail: carsta@um.dk 
1448 Copenhagen 
Denmark 
 
 
Private Foundations 
 
Dr. Regina Rabinovich  
Director, Infectious Diseases     Tel: +1 206 709 3490 
Global Health Program      Fax: +1 206 709 3170 
Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation    E-mail: regina.rabinovich@gatesfoundation.org 
PO Box 23350 
Seattle, WA 98102 
USA 
 
 
Private Sector 
 
Mr. Rajat Gupta 
Senior Director      Tel:  +1 203 977 6701 
McKinsey & Company     Fax:  +1 203 912 9341 
55 East, 52nd Street     E-mail:  Rajat_gupta@mckinsey.com 
21st Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
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South East Asia (Indonesia) 
 
Dr. Broto Wasisto 
C/o Dr. Haikin Rachmat     Tel: +62 21 39 01 758, 39 01 7624 ext 822 
Executive Secretary     Fax: +62 21 39 02 665 
CCM GFTAM Indonesia    E-mail: executivesec_ccmgfatm@yahoo.com 
Surya Building, 7th Floor 
JL. M.H. Thamrin Kav. 9 
Jakarta 103450 
Indonesia 
 
 
United Kingdom (Australia) 
 
Dr. Carole Presern 
Counselor (Development and Specialized Institutions) Tel: +41 22 918 2370 
United Kingdom Mission    Fax: +41 22 918 2444 
37-39 Rue de Vermont     E-mail: carole.presern@co.gov.uk 
1211 Geneva 20      c-presern@dfid.gov.uk 
Switzerland 
 
 
USA  
 
Dr. William Steiger 
Special Assistant to the     Tel: +1 202 690 6174 
Secretary for International Affairs   Fax: +1 202 690 7127 
US Department of Health and Human Services  E-mail: William.Steiger@hhs.gov 
200 Independence Avenue 
SW Room 639 
Washington DC 20210 
USA 
 
 
West and Central Africa (Cameroon) 
 
Mr. Urbain Olanguena Awono 
Minister of Public Health    Tel:  +237 22 0172 
Ministry of Health     Fax:  +237 222 0233 
Yaoundé      E-mail:  olanguena@iccnet.cm 
Cameroon 
 
 
Western Pacific Region (China) 
 
Dr. Huang Jiefu 
Vice Minister of Health     Tel: +86 10 6879 2033 
Ministry of Health     Fax: +86 10 6879 2082 
1 Xiwai Nanlu      E-mail: Jeffrey1301@hotmail.com 
Xicheng District  
Beijing 100044 
China 
 

mailto:Jeffrey1301@hotmail.com
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Ex Officio Members without voting rights 
 
 
UNAIDS 
 
Dr. Peter Piot 
Executive Director     Tel:  +41 22 791 4510 
UNAIDS      Fax:  +41 22 791 4179 
Avenue Appia 20     E-mail:  piotp@unaids.org 
CH 1211 Geneva 
Switzerland 
 
 
WHO 
 
Dr. Anders Nordstrom     Tel: +41 22 791 2742 
Acting Director-General     Fax: +41 22 791 4846/ 4881 
General Management (GMG)    E-mail: nordstroma@who.int  
WHO 
Avenue Appia 21 
1213 Geneva 27 
Switzerland 
 
 
WORLD BANK 
 
To be announced 
 
 
Board designated non-voting Swiss member 
 
Mr. Edmond Tavernier  
Senior Partner      Tel:  +41 22 704 3700 
Tavernier Tschanz      Fax:  +41 22 704 3777 
(Avocates: Attorneys-at-Law)    E-mail: tavernier@taverniertschanz.com 
11bis rue Toepfer 
CH – 1206 Geneva 
Switzerland 


